EMX Industries, Inc. Tech support: 216-518-9889 1/7
VMD202_Rev2.2_082820                                        technical@emxinc.com
 VMD202™
Single Piece Vehicle Motion Detector
with Detachable Sensitivity Remote
Instruction Manual
The VMD202 is a compact, single-piece vehicle motion detector that operates by detecting changes in the
earth’s magnetic field that occur near the probe. It has a detection range up to 12 feet at a

EMX Industries, Inc. Tech support: 216-518-9889 2/7
VMD202_Rev2.2_082820                                        technical@emxinc.com
Ordering Information
• VMD202-HAR  VMD202 harness, 4 pin male connector (included)
• VMD202-JMPR VMD202 jumper, 4 pin female connector (included)
• VMD202-5-50  VMD202 50’ lead-in wire
• VMD202-5-100 VMD202 100’ lead-in wire
• VMD202-5-150 VMD202 150’ lead-in wire
• VMD202-5-XX  VMD202 (enter required length in ft) lead-in wire
• VMD202-R   VMD202 sensitivity remote control
Controls and Indicators
 Sensitivity is a function of speed and mass. The slower a vehicle is moving, the closer
 it must pass the probe to trigger the detector.
Power LED